## 900328029 06/17/2015

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM344862

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900327280

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joshua Nepa		05/29/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Race Wars Arizona LLC	
Street Address:	5110 N 139th Ln	
City:	Litchfield Park	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85340	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86395284	RACE WARS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8885062833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 305.921.9326

**Email:** rickruz@ruzlaw.com, francis@ruzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Francis John Ciaramella, Esquire
Address Line 1: 300 Sevilla Avenue Suite 309
Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM ASSIGNMENT - RACE WARS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis John Ciaramella, Esquire	
SIGNATURE:	/Francis J. Ciaramella/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK 900328029 REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0069

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOSHUA NEPA ("Assignor"), an individual with an address located at 13119 W. Peck Ct, Litchfield Park, Arizona, has adopted and used in his business the trademark RACE WARS, which is applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 86395284, dated September 15, 2014 for conducting entertainment exhibitions in the nature of automobile shows; and entertainment in the nature of automobile races; and

WHEREAS, RACE WARS ARIZONA LLC ("Assignee"), an Arizona Limited Liability Company with an office located at 5110 N 139<sup>th</sup> Ln, Litchfield Park, Arizona, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof for use with conducting entertainment exhibitions in the nature of automobile shows; and entertainment in the nature of automobile races;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JOSHUA NEPA does hereby sell and assign unto RACE WARS ARIZONA LLC, all right, title and interest in and to Application Serial No. 86395284 (RACE WARS), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JOSHUA NEPA has caused this instrument to be executed

	as of the		day of	 , 20
Ç	1/100			
market		m. J.		 ·
	74. 3			
and the section of th	Assignor	JOSI	HUA NEPA	
arriver of the second	Asaignor	JOSI	HUA NEPA	
are entremented in the second	Assignor	JOSI	HUA NEPA	
. The second second			HUA NEPA	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0070

STATE OF A VIZOVICA
\$\$.
COUNTY OF 1/1/10pm
On this <u>29</u> day of <u>Mul</u> , 2015 before me appeared JOSHUA NEPA, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of 1,204, 2015.
Notary Public  LIDICHE GANDARA  My commission expires 4/1/2/1/04/2014  Market Public - Arizona  Market County

[SEAL]

**RECORDED: 06/09/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0071